MINIMUM TREE SIZE REQUIREMENTS
Name S
iz
e
H
ei
gh
t

Trenches shall be hand dug within the drip line in areas where roots two 3.
or within 25 feet of a tree trunk, whichever is greater.
any other material shall not be placed or stored within a tree drip line
To prevent tree root smothering, soil stockpiles, supplies, equipment or 2.
one tree within the tree protection zone may occur.
with white survey tape wrapped around the trunk. Grouping of more than
All trees to be protected within the construction area shall be identified 1.
NOTES:
R
E
V
IS
E
D
:
IRRINET PEDESTAL MOUNTED CONTROLLER2631 2631
5
/
2
/

POWER SUPPLY.
1-1" CONDUIT SWEEP FOR VHF
ANTENNA COAXIAL CABLE
Specifications Committee
Scottsdale Standards &
APPROVED BY:
Standard Details
City of Scottsdale DETAIL NO.DETAIL NO.
R
E
V
IS
E
D
:
SCORPIO PEDESTAL MOUNTED CONTROLLER2632 2632
5
/
2
/

4.  MIDLAND NARROW BAND RADIO # 2845 G TO BE INSTALLED WITH SCORPIO CONTROLLER.
5.  PROGRAMMING KEYPAD TO BE SUPPLIED WITH CONTROLLER.
6.  CONTROLLER TO BE LOCATED IN AREA WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
7.  INSTALL ONLY ONE CONTROL VALVE WIRE PER CONTROLLER OUTPUT.
8.  UHF RADIO TO BE TUNED TO C.O.S. FREQUENCIES. CONTACT IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT FOR INFORMATION (480-312-2189)
9.  POWER SOURCE TO BE PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR FOLLOWING NEC REQUIREMENTS. INSTALLATION TO BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY COS
INSPECTOR. INSTALL METAL ADDRESS LABELS TO OUTSIDE DOOR OF IRRIGATION CONTROLLER CABINETS FOR ALL CONTROLLERS RECEIVING
NON-METERED POWER SUPPLY.
R
E
V
IS
E
D
:
SCORPIO WALL MOUNTED CONTROLLER2633 2633
5
/
2
/

3.  REMOTE CONTROL VALVES FOR D.C. SCORPIO APPLICATIONS MUST HAVE D.C. LATCHING SOLENOIDS AND APPROVED SOLAR PANEL FOR POWER SOURCE.
4.  MIDLAND NARROW BAND RADIO #2845 G TO BE INSTALLED WITH SCORPIO CONTROLLER.
5.  PROGRAMMING KEYPAD TO BE SUPPLIED WITH CONTROLLER.
6.  INSTALL ONLY ONE CONTROL VALVE WIRE PER CONTROLLER OUTPUT.
7.  UHF RADIO TO BE TUNED TO C.O.S. FREQUENCIES. CONTACT IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT FOR INFORMATION (480-312-2189)
8.  POWER SOURCE TO BE PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR FOLLOWING NEC REQUIREMENTS. INSTALLATION TO BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY COS
INSPECTOR. INSTALL METAL ADDRESS LABELS TO OUTSIDE DOOR OF IRRIGATION CONTROLLER CABINETS FOR ALL CONTROLLERS RECEIVING
NON-METERED POWER SUPPLY.
R
E
V
IS
E
D
:
IRRINET WALL MOUNTED CONTROLLER2634 2634
5
/
2
/

MAINLINE PIPING 4" AND LARGER SHALL HAVE MEGA/LUG JOINT RESTRAINTS
INSTALLED AT ALL FLOW DIRECTION CHANGES (CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK
NOT REQUIRED IF BELL END HARNESS JOINT RESTRAINTS ARE INSTALLED
PER MAG 303-1 AND 303-2).
Standard Details
City of ScottsdaleDETAIL NO. DETAIL NO.APPROVED BY:
Scottsdale Standards &
Specifications Committee
R
E
V
IS
E
D
:
ROTOR SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY2644 2644
2
/
2
7

2" MIN.
4" MAX.
CLEAR
30° TO 60° RISE
Standard Details
City of ScottsdaleDETAIL NO. DETAIL NO.APPROVED BY:
Scottsdale Standards &
Specifications Committee
R
E
V
IS
E
D
:
POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY2645 2645
2
/
2
7

30° TO 60° RISE
2" MIN.
4" MAX.
CLEAR
Standard Details
City of ScottsdaleDETAIL NO. DETAIL NO.APPROVED BY:
Scottsdale Standards &
Specifications Committee
R
E
V
IS
E
D
:
SHRUB POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY2646 2646
2
/
2
7

2
/
0
8
Standard Details
City of ScottsdaleDETAIL NO. DETAIL NO.APPROVED BY:
Scottsdale Standards &
Specifications Committee
R
E
V
IS
E
D
:
EMITTER FLUSH CAP ASSEMBLY2648 2648
1
/
5
/

ADAPTER (MHTxSLIP)
4" MIN. DEPTH
OF PEA GRAVEL
PVC EMITTER LATERAL PIPE
Standard Details
City of ScottsdaleDETAIL NO. DETAIL NO.APPROVED BY:
Scottsdale Standards &
Specifications Committee
R
E
V
IS
E
D
:
QUICK COUPLER ASSEMBLY2649 2649
0
5
/
0

TO BE INSTALLED IN A
SCHEDULE 40 PVC SLEEVE
14
12
2" 2-1/2" 3"
WIRE
SIZE
(AWG)
12
1425
20
40
33
56
50
2680-1 2680-1TRAIL ACCESS GATESStandard Details
City of Scottsdale
DETAIL NO.DETAIL NO.
xxxx
NOTCHED LOG DETAILTYPE I GATE

Pipe With Rebar
Or Spike (Typ)
Notch Both Ends
Of Log For "V" Posts
10"-12"
36"
6"
1/2 Dia.Preservative Treated Log
Typ
Notched Log
See Detail
3. Treated Wood Per MAG Section 779.
APPROVED BY:
Scottsdale Standards &
Specifications Committee
2680-2 2680-2TRAIL ACCESS GATESStandard Details
City of Scottsdale
DETAIL NO.DETAIL NO.
TYPE III GATE
TYPE IV GATE

(Typ.)
TYPE II and III
GATE DIMENSIONS
GATE BARRIER
Type I
Buried Rocks
A
7’
4’
B
4’
4’
APPROVED BY:
Scottsdale Standards &
Specifications Committee
2681 2681TRAIL WATER BARSStandard Details
City of Scottsdale
DETAIL NO.DETAIL NO.
8" to 10"
6" to 8"

greater than 6% and at all
maximum 100’ interval where
8" to 10"
3" to 4"
2"x 2"x 18"
Redwood
Stake
Double Wrap Wood With
9 Gauge Wire And
Secure To Stake
Section 779.
2. Treated wood per MAG
APPROVED BY:
Scottsdale Standards &
Specifications Committee
2682 2682TRAIL SAFETY BARRIERSStandard Details
City of Scottsdale
DETAIL NO.DETAIL NO.
POST AND RAIL
STEEL RAIL

Typ.
PLANELEVATION
NOTES:
1. Paint Rails Per ADOT
Specifications. Color
Per Plan.
2. Treated Wood Posts
Per MAG Section 779.
Optional Additional
Horizontal Rail -
2 Max. - Spaced
Equally.
APPROVED BY:
Scottsdale Standards &
Specifications Committee
2683 2683TRAIL SIGNSStandard Details
City of Scottsdale
DETAIL NO.DETAIL NO.
TRAIL CROSSING SIGN
TRAIL